CONE TDENT Y&

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE )

R &>

l,')‘ /
Form ACO-1
October 2008

ORIG!NAtﬂu?ZvTa

!
}
}

119-21239-00-00 ,f

OPERATOR: License #_ 34242 K@% API No. 15 - i

Name: Oolite Energy Corporation ,E‘ 1,6 % 2 ZUUQ Spot Description: II‘

Address 1: _P.O. Box 9398 S2 NW_NE NW gec 25 Typ. 33 s R/ 30 [ East[v] West

Address 2: W’DENT\AL 427 Feet from l] North / ;D South Line of Section

City: Amarillo State: TX Zip: 79106+ _ 1650 Feetfrom [ | East / LZ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __David E. Rice Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (620 ) _624-0156 NS CORPORKTION COMNISSION COne nw [Ose [sw

CONTRACTOR: License #_5929 County: _Meade

Name: __Duke Drilling Co. AM@Q Lease Name: _BOTrth well # _1

Wellsite Geologist: Ed Grieves EEEEI A @Field Name: __Wildcat

Purchaser: _Coffeyville Resources / DCP Midstream PRl ot i) Producing Formation: Novinger

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:_ 2695 Kelly Bushing: 2707

_V/_ New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:ﬁm_ Plug Back Total Depth: 6416

Y oi  ____swp ___ siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at; 1943 Feet
v Gas ENHR _____ SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [/INo

— CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

- Dry Other If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr. Conv. to SWD
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.:

— . Dual Completion Docket No.:

_ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:

7/17/09

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

6/6/09
Date Reached TD

5/26/09

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

feet depth to:

" X cmt,
RIF =Dl =% ]12/p7
Drilling Fluid Management Plan d [
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm  Fluid volume: bbls
Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Dillco Fluid Service, Inc.

Lease Name: __Regier Disposal License No.: 6652

Quarter Sec. 17 Twp33 s R _27 ] East[ 4 West
County: _Meade Docket No.: __C-21,232

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received

If Denied, Yes I:] Date:

Signature:
Title: _Agent Date:_8/12/09
Subscribed and sworn to before me this_12  dayof _August

2009

ﬂ YN P IY),

Wireline Log Received

Y
v
/

Geologist Report Received

ﬁ@u

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF KANSAS

Notary Public:
BECKI ANDREWS

Date Commission Expires:

UIC Distribution

My Commission Expires L-22-20( 3




Well #:

¢ *
) Side Two
R WSO i
Operator Name: pollte Epgr? 3 ‘,orporatlon Lease Name: Borth
IR ) BOF et G § o v
Sec._25 Twp. 33 s R 30 [JEast V] West County: Meade

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid

recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs
surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

)
,’ !

%»(vb((\

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [JNo -Log Formatlon (Top) Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey (Myves [INo Chase 2688
Cores Taken [Jves [4INo Base Heebner 4468
Electric Log Run Yes []No - Lansing 4614
(Submit Copy)
Cherokee 5461
List All E. Logs Run:
9> Chester FM 5842
Spectral Density Dual Spaced Neutron Log
Array Compensated Resistivity Log St Louis 6219
Microlog
Cement Bond Log
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 244 1543' A-Con 350 3% CC, 1/4# Cell Flake
Premium Plus | 150 2% CC, 1/4# Cell Flake
PI’OdUCtion 7-7[8" 5'1/ " 15.5# 6462' AA-2 350 Gllsonite, Satt, Defoamer, FLA-115
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
— Protect Casing
- PlugBack TD
—— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 5317'-5321' 850 gals 15% HCL Acid
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Run:
2-7/8" 5286' (] ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enbr. Producing Method:
7/17/09 ] Flowing Pumping [ Gas Lift [] other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 2505 15.7 3 626 42.5
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[(Jvented [/]Sold []Usedon Lease [JOpenHole  [V]Pert. [ ] DuallyComp. [ ] Commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (] other (specify) : :

. s '
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078,'Wic,hi;qh',Ka‘nsa'sf 67202




BASIiC

energy services,.r

TREATMENT REPORT

Customebgél f@ ENqu ul Lease No. . Date
Legse B Or Th Well # ‘ ‘ 5-_'2 7'200?
corioh |* " Libera) 1719 9T s 1™ eade K Ansh s
Type Job SLAF ‘PAC © C he ijq Formation S{JV 3 Hz ) Legal Description
PIPE DATA PERFORA"I'ING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casinggz% Tubing Size | Shots/Ft Acid RATE| PRESS I1SIP
Depth /5 Y g Depth From To Pre Pad Max 5 Min.
Volumg? g {/& Volume From To Pad Min 10 Min.
Max Press Max Press From To Frac Avg 15 Min.
Wegiﬁnﬁr}f%n Annulus Vol. From To HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Plug ?egb / Packer Depth From To Flush Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Representative -ﬂ 1:1 Fha o § A/ Station Manager Z’ew’; [30,4/» @Tr Treater @ " 6 A rr ;»/53 7ﬁlﬂ/
senvice Units| | 4 598 Ipy 3 | 12543 19580y | 19509] $12%| 19593 '
Names Breinialy b4 Chad | Hior | SheTis Chp,es | Shspa|Pes A
Time P(r:::sl,u?e p?erb;Tﬁe Bbls. Pumped v Rate ’ Service Log
|81 oo TS CORPORETON COMMSSION— Colled oot
19:4 8 _ Arrive omlors. }Q@ lob $A¢@7 Wl c?/wj
19130 RIS 32009 Qia‘ t/b GE’MJ! @g‘it/o
20135 RECEWNED [ 8fart Casiig Y/ Flort Equ.
A315qy [Ricr 1a /'lG"A.f'? d Qmm & ;’c .
Opiip St b Linve 1o Bpsit
6012 | oo 10 5.0 | Hzo Abes d
a2'1 S | £S5 RO 5.5 My Cank
L) - e — Dr&m PLL)D\ (,,u}\ﬁ;d Drs }a[\)
L o3 |DEeo o 5. 8. fs?n "“’/ HZ
1130 | /oo 0@ 95 U i@umm P[.uM
L3 | o — Y Plos b !
foels ] ™ L Dew
KCce
QAT

1700 S. Country Estates P.OT Box 129 ¢ Liberal, KS 67905 * (620) 624-2277 * Fax (620) 624-2280

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656
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energy services,.r

R i AR G R

TREATMENT REPORT

Custome[(:) / >y /’;/// / Lease No. Date é ~ 6’
Lease/z’/7 M Well#l ’ /” /
/75{;?/3;& } y, Station / / o / Casing 5;{4_{] Depth (; 5’6?? County /W/”& ﬁ{f’ State // j/
e s SHring  (hsiug St Z9/ rometen IS 5
PIPE DATA PERFORAﬁ‘l/\lG DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME

Casing %9/7 Tubing Size | Shots/Ft “Acid ‘Vd//] oy % ﬂu b (.479’2 EA/«/'I‘;AE PRESS ISIP

Depth 4 /,) ¢ Depth From T Pre’Patf /: / /1/,/74 3 5,/( Max (5 ? /)7& / 5 ol 5 Min.

Volum?/ & ,,.) Volume From T Pad Min 10 Min.

Max Press Max Press From To Frac Avg 15 Min.

Well Connection | Annulus Vol. From T HHP Used Annulus Pressure

Plug Depth Packer Depth From To Flush Gas Volume Total Load

Customer Representatnj,er—;;/ ///i/ﬂ - 7 Station Manage% iy /@4/}/// /*7/ Treat . / / /// 7

Service Units /Qﬁ% ?ﬂ/é’(/ /4{?/ 4 /[/fﬁ/ /7/ ﬁ/

Rg\r/neés ] f?%%’? f/f L0l / “f;///zsz/l / -

Time p?Z:;:?e pT::;r:,?e Bbls. Pumped 7 Rate EH!E!& Service Log ’

Pl KANSHS (ORPORATON™ e ps Liryiss
N 3 132008 L froi? Egpess spenrt,
1249 ﬁfr{{mrwiﬁ Copted Syl e 527
1y = )//7/«, A, /f*f’/}m : /Z/’ /,’/ﬂ

195" 75 10 2 /ﬁ/?// Wit 4 it Il

175 oot 5 5 R

/58 3z 57 /¢ Ly Moo ‘5” Y

200_| 350 /2 70 | Aop o Lot e

05 | 325 >3 sp | S m Wl e

220 | 380 7 3 7 //%’u/,? A7 {7//// @ /5 s

234 ) 7 0 psh Lp - Lyep /’%/

240 | dpp 14/ 2, Lgite

05 2. 2.0 il o

50 son 5 Y Lot //%;:" St [Pl
Y g Tt ey et c

s *Gv
s e

1700 S. Country Estates * P.0. Box 129 « Liberal, KS 67905 « (620) 624-2277 » Fax (620) 624-2280

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656



August 12, 2009

Kansas Corporation Commission -
0il & Gas Conservation Division ﬂBQW%%n Py
130 S. Main, Room 2078 O Cogsigy

Wichita, KS 67202 Al 13 2009
RE: Oolite Energy Corporation ?ﬁfﬂigﬂﬁﬂ2£?
Borth #1 :

Sec 25-33S-30W

Meade Co., KS

API #15-119-21239-00-00
To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed are the Form ACO-1 Completion Report and cementing
tickets for the above-mentioned well.

Please hold all information contained in this well
confidential for a period of at least one year.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to give
me a call.

Sincerely,

EEBOM»Cﬁ h§¢4
David Rice, Agent
Oolite Energy Corporation

DR/ba

cc: Oolite Energy Corporation

Attachments AUG \ 22009

150 Plaza Drive, Suite E P.O.Box 1816 Liberal, KS 67905-1816 (620) 624-0156 Fax (620) 624-2845



